
Appendix 1a  
 

Local Government Association (LGA) draft proposed school term dates 
 for 2007/08 (190 days) 

 
 

Terms Dates Days 
Autumn term 
2007 
 

Monday 3 Sept – Friday 19 Oct 
 
HT – 22 – 26 Oct 
 
Monday 29 Oct – Wednesday 19 Dec 
 

35 
 
 
 
38 
 

Spring term 
2008 
 

Thursday 3 Jan – Friday 15 Feb 
 
HT – 18 – 22 Feb  
 
Monday 25 Feb – Friday 4 April 
(NOTE:  * 2 bank holidays contained within 
term time) 
 

32 
 
 
 
28 
 

Summer term 
2008 

Monday 21 April – Friday 23 May 
 
HT – 26 – 30 May  
 
Monday 2 June – Friday 18 July  

24 
 
 
 
35 

Total  190 
 

 
Bank Holidays: 
 
Monday 27 August 2007 
Tuesday 25 December 2007 
Wednesday 26 December 2007 
Tuesday 1 January 2008 
* Friday 21 March 2008 
* Monday 24 March 2008 
Monday 5 May 3008 
Monday 26 May 2008 
 


